-----------  ----------

   Long-term debt--net..... $16,333,310  $1,600,853

   ===========  ==========

  In connection with the sale of the Company, the loans to the stockholder,

Suntrust Bank and ATS were paid in full (see Note 1).

   * * * * * *

   F-8

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   AMERICAN TOWER SYSTEMS CORPORATION

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   PRO FORMA   PRO

   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS (a)   FORMA

   ----------   --------------   --------

Net revenues.....   $ 2,897   $   60   $  2,957

Operating expenses:

  Operating expenses.....   1,362   281   1,643

  Depreciation and amortization.....   990   1,431   2,421

  Corporate general and administrative expenses.....   830   (b)   830

   -------   -------   -------

Operating loss.....   (285)   (1,652)   (1,937)

Other (income) expense:

  Interest expense net.....   1,763   1,763

  Other income .....   (36)   (36)

  Minority interest in net earnings of subsidiary.....   185   185

   -------   -------   -------

   Total other (income) expense.....   149   1,763   1,912

   -------   -------   -------

Loss before income taxes.....   (434)   (3,415)   (3,849)

Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   46   (1,366) (c)   (1,320)

   -------   -------   -------

Net loss.....   $  (480)   $(2,049)   $(2,529)

   =======   =======   =======

Basic pro forma loss per common share.....   (0.01)   (0.07)

   =======   =======

Basic pro forma common shares outstanding.....   36,042   36,042

   =======   =======